

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			40	GAINESVILLE, GA	36,000.000	LB \$	0.8896
			40	GAINESVILLE, GA	36,000.000	LB \$	0.8896
			50	GAINESVILLE, GA	36,000.000	LB \$	0.8896
			50	GAINESVILLE, GA	36,000.000	LB \$	0.8896
			50	GAINESVILLE, GA	36,000.000	LB \$	0.8896
			50	GAINESVILLE, GA	36,000.000	LB \$	0.8896
			50	GAINESVILLE, GA	36,000.000	LB \$	0.8896
			50	GAINESVILLE, GA	36,000.000	LB \$	0.8896
			Subtotal		504,000.000	LB	
			Contract Total		504,000.000	LB \$	448,358.40
Contractor Total					504,000.000	LB \$	448,358.40

HOUSE OF RAEFORD
FARMS, INC.
2569 Fayetteville Rd
Raeford, NC 28376

12-3J14-20-C-2737
4100021076

Rose Hill, NC

CHICKEN LARGE CHILLED -BULK

70	ROSE HILL, NC	36,000.000	LB \$	0.8998
----	------------------	------------	-------	--------

Subtotal 36,000.000LB

Contract Total 36,000.000LB \$ 32,392.80

Contractor Total 36,000.000 LB \$ 32,392.80

PILGRIM'S PRIDE
CORPORATION
1770 PROMONTORY
CIRCLE
GREELEY, CO 80634-9039

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
12-3J14-20-C-2735 4100021074		MOOREFIELD, WV				
	CHICKEN SMALL CHILLED -BULK					
			350	MOOREFIELD, WV	36,000.000LB \$	0.9200
			350	MOOREFIELD, WV	36,000.000LB \$	0.9200
			350	MOOREFIELD, WV	36,000.000LB \$	0.9200
			350	MOOREFIELD, WV	36,000.000LB \$	0.9200
			350	MOOREFIELD, WV	36,000.000LB \$	0.9200
			350	MOOREFIELD, WV	36,000.000LB \$	0.9200
			350	MOOREFIELD, WV	36,000.000LB \$	0.9200
			350	MOOREFIELD, WV	36,000.000LB \$	0.9200
			350	MOOREFIELD, WV	36,000.000LB \$	0.9200
			360	MOOREFIELD, WV	36,000.000LB \$	0.9200
			360	MOOREFIELD, WV	36,000.000LB \$	0.9200
			360	MOOREFIELD, WV	36,000.000LB \$	0.9200
			360	MOOREFIELD, WV	36,000.000LB \$	0.9200
			360	MOOREFIELD, WV	36,000.000LB \$	0.9200
			360	MOOREFIELD, WV	36,000.000LB \$	0.9200
			360	MOOREFIELD, WV	36,000.000LB \$	0.9200
			360	MOOREFIELD, WV	36,000.000LB \$	0.9200
			360	MOOREFIELD, WV	36,000.000LB \$	0.9200
				Subtotal	648,000.000LB	
				Contract Total	648,000.000LB \$	596,160.00
12-3J14-20-C-2736		SUMTER, SC				

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			130	SUMTER, SC	36,000.000LB \$	0.8900
			130	SUMTER, SC	36,000.000LB \$	0.8900
			130	SUMTER, SC	36,000.000LB \$	0.8900
			130	SUMTER, SC	36,000.000LB \$	0.8900
			130	SUMTER, SC	36,000.000LB \$	0.8900
			130	SUMTER, SC	36,000.000LB \$	0.8900
			130	SUMTER, SC	36,000.000LB \$	0.8900
			130	SUMTER, SC	36,000.000LB \$	0.8900
			130	SUMTER, SC	36,000.000LB \$	0.8900
			150	LYONS, IL	32,243.000LB \$	0.9500
			160	MT PLEASANT, TX	3,757.000LB \$	0.9500
		Subtotal			4,320,000.000LB	
		Contract Total			4,320,000.000LB \$	3,846,960.00
Contractor Total					4,968,000.000 LB \$	4,443,120.00

**SIMMONS PREPARED
FOODS, INC.
601 N Hico
Siloam Springs, AR
72761-2410**

12-3J14-20-C-2741 GENTRY, AR
4100021080

CHICKEN LEGS CHILLED -BULK

220	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB \$	0.2700
220	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB \$	0.2700

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			220	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			220	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			220	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			220	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			220	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			220	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			220	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			220	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			230	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			230	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			230	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			230	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			230	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			230	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			230	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			230	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			230	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			230	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			240	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			240	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			240	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			240	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			240	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			240	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			240	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			240	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			240	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			250	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			250	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			250	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			250	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			250	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			250	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			250	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			250	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			250	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2700
			270	LYONS, IL	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2500
			290	GARLAND, TX	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2400
			290	GARLAND, TX	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2400
			290	GARLAND, TX	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2400
			310	MT PLEASANT, TX	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2400
			310	MT PLEASANT, TX	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2400
			310	MT PLEASANT,	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2400

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			310	TX MT PLEASANT, TX	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2400
			310	TX MT PLEASANT, TX	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2400
			310	TX MT PLEASANT, TX	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2400
			310	TX MT PLEASANT, TX	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2400
			310	TX MT PLEASANT, TX	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2400
			310	TX MT PLEASANT, TX	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2400
			310	TX MT PLEASANT, TX	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2400
			310	TX MT PLEASANT, TX	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2400
			310	TX MT PLEASANT, TX	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2400
			310	TX MT PLEASANT, TX	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2400
			310	TX MT PLEASANT, TX	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2400
			320	TX MT PLEASANT, TX	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2400
			320	TX MT PLEASANT, TX	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2400
			320	TX MT PLEASANT, TX	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2400
			320	TX MT PLEASANT,	36,000.000LB	\$	0.2400

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			100	NEW HOLLAND, PA	36,000.000LB	\$ 0.9498
		Subtotal			9,000,000.000LB	
		Contract Total			9,000,000.000LB	\$ 8,548,200.00
Contractor Total					18,000,000.000 LB	\$ 17,096,400.00